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INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

B.Tech (First Year to Final Year)

Academic Year 2024-25 (Even Semester)
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Sr. No. Description Date Day
MARCH - 2025 (No. of working days = 22)
01 Commencement of Classes 03/03/2025 Monday
02 Student Orientation by the Department (PPT Presentation) | 04/03/2025 to | Tuesday to
07/03/2025 Friday
03 Dhulivandan- Holiday 14/03/2025 Friday
04 RHYTHM 2025
05 Gudhi Padwa- Holiday 30/03/2025 Sunday
06 Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitr) - Holiday 31/03/2025 Monday
APRIL - 2025 (No. of working days = 23)
07 Display of Monthly Attendance and Defaulter List 01/04/2025 Tuesday
08 1. Class Test-1 01/04/2025 to | Tuesday to
2. Student Feedback — 1 05/04/2025 Saturday
09 Shri Ram Navami- Holiday 06/04/2025 Sunday
10 Display of Class Test — [ Result 07/04/2025 Monday
11 Department Monthly Progress Presentation 07/04/2025 to | Monday to
(March / April: Week 1 to 5) 12/04/2025 Saturday
12 Bhagwan Mahavir Janmkalyanak- Holiday 10/04/2025 Thursday
13 Conduction of Parent Meet 12/04/2025 Saturday
14 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti- Holiday 14/04/2025 Monday
15 Good Friday- Holiday 18/04/2025 Friday
16 Easter Sunday- Holiday 20/04/2025 Sunday
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Sr. No. Description Date Day
MAY - 2025 (No. of working days = 25)
17 Mabharashtra Din- Holiday 01/05/2025 Thursday
18 Display of Monthly Attendance and Defaulter List 02/05/2025 Friday
19 Mid Semester Examination 02/05/2025 to | Friday to
07/05/2025 | Wednesday
20 Academic Review by Dean Academics 02/05/2025 to | Friday to
(Verification of Course File) 10/05/2025 Saturday
21 Display of Mid Semester Examination Result 09/05/2025 Friday
22 Buddha Pournima- Holiday 12/05/2025 Monday
28 Department Monthly Progress Presentation 13/05/2025 to | Tuesday to
(April / May: Week 6 to 10) 17/05/2025 Saturday
JUNE - 2025 (No. of working days = 18)
24 Display of Monthly Attendance and Defaulter List 02/06/2025 Monday
25 1. Class Test—2 02/06/2025 to | Monday to
2. Student Feedback - 2 06/06/2025 Friday
26 Bakri Id (ID-UZ-ZUHA) - Holiday 07/06/2025 Saturday
27 Display of Class Test — 2 Result 09/06/2025 Monday
28 End of Classes 17/06/2025 Tuesday -
29 Display of Final Attendance and Defaulter List 18/06/2025 | Wednesday
30 Internal Submissions & 18/06/2025 to | Wednesday
Practical / Oral / Seminar / Project / Internship Exams. | 23/06/2025 | to Monday
31 Department Monthly Progress Presentation 24/06/2025 to | Tuesday to
(May / June: Week 11 to 15) 28/06/2025 Saturday
) End Semester Examination (Tentative) 24/06/2025 to | Tuesday to
30/07/2025 | Wednesday
33 Academic Audit through IQAC 30/06/2025 to | Monday to
05/07/2025 Saturday
34 Commencement of Classes for Next Semester (Tentative) 01/08/2025 Friday
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